System-On-Chip (SOC) Technologies Inc. - DC-VA-H264-8B-30-1080-MXC-ZL
Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microcontroller,
Microprocessor, FPGA Modules
Embedded - Microcontroller, Microprocessor, and FPGA
Modules are fundamental components in modern
electronic systems, offering a wide range of functionalities

12.1   VTR-S1000 Board
12.2   VTR-4000C Board
13.   Ordering Information
14.   Contact Information
15.   Document Versions
Appendix-A  SOC Standard Codec Modules
Appendix-B  MCM-1000A Edge Connector Schematics
Appendix-C  MCM-1000Z Edge Connector Schematics
System-On-Chip (SOC) Technologies
Datasheet – MPEG Video/Audio Codec Modules – Standard Version                                     V.2.1, 2017
©  System-On-Chip Technologies Inc.  www.soctechnologies.com                                                                            Page 5
®
1. Overview of SOC SOM Modules
The SOC SOMs are small circuit boards with FPGA, DDRs, Flash, and clocks in one module to support FPGA-based
systems.  A module can be configured into a SOM by using the applicable firmware. The module is connected to
a user PCB through a standard DDR3 SODIMM connector. Customers can order the blank SOMs from SOC and use
their own firmware to make SOM products.
SOC configures the modules into MPEG codec SOMs for video/audio compression, decompression, and
transcoding functions. Currently available modules are:
 Hardware
Product Code
FPGA Chip on the Module SOC Codec module
Resolution Capacity
1 MCM-1000S Spartan-6 XC6SLX150 H.264 or MPEG-2 HD up to 1080@30
2 MCM-1000A Artix-7 XC7A200T H.264 or MPEG-2 HD up to 1080@60
3 MCM-1000Z Zynq-7 XC7Z035/045 H.264 4k@30/60, or
H.265 HD up to 1080@60
4 MCM-1000SX Arria-10 SX220/270/320/480/570/660 H.264 HD 1080@30/60, or
H.264 4k@30/60, or
H.265 HD up to 1080@60), or
H.265 4k@30/60
Fig. 1 shows a photo of the modules. Fig. 2-5 shows the dimensions of MCM-1000S, MCM-1000A, MCM-1000Z,